EN
SIA KOMFOVENT reserves the right to make changes without prior notice
VAV-Standard damper unit KOS-B∙KOS-B-I 2022 2
CONTENTS
1. PRODUCT DESCRIPTION......................................................................................................................................................... 3
1.1 Design and dimensions of KOS-B and KOS-B-S units .................................................................................................... 3
1.2 Intake and Exhaust Air directions ................................................................................................................................. 5
2. CONTROLLING OF THE KOS-B UNIT ....................................................................................................................................... 6

L1
M
M
1
H
D
no
m
C
6
40
EN
SIA KOMFOVENT reserves the right to make changes without prior notice
VAV-Standard damper unit KOS-B∙KOS-B-I 2022 4
Size Dnom, mm M1, mm M, mm L1, mm L, mm H, mm C, mm
KOS-B-100 100 350 388 596 540 210 195
KOS-B-125 125 400 438 596 540 235 220
KOS-B-160 160 470 508 596 540 270 255
KOS-B-S is a compact-casing unit, combining two KOS-C VAV dampers, pre-equipped power supply device mounting bracket
and sound attenuating module, combined in single metal case.
1 – casing of the KOS-B-S unit; 2 – KOS-C-type VAV damper (2 pcs); 3 – actuator of the damper; 4 – power supply device
mounting bracket; 5 – nipple connecting parts (4 pcs); 6 – connecting sleeve of the VAV dampers (2 pcs); 7 – installation bracket
of the KOS-B-S unit; 8 – sound attenuating material; 9 – lid fastener (2 pcs); 10 – lid of the unit; 11 – omentum of the cable
Size Dnom, mm M1, mm M, mm L1, mm L, mm H, mm C, mm
KOS-B-S-100 100 350 388 1198 1142 210 193
KOS-B-S-125 125 400 438 1198 1142 235 220
KOS-B-S-160 160 470 508 1198 1142 270 251
1
2
3
4